Ass Dire	ector and T b. Bo	p: ents Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS of frademark Office x 1450 bria, VA 22313-1450							
Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	А.	Name of conveying party:  Mayuko UMEMURA  Masashi TSUDA  Hideto YAMAZAKI  Hiromitsu SAGO  Michiko AOYAMA  Shunichi HIGASHIYAMA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 467-8561 JAPAN						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No						
4.	Α.	Patent Application No. 10/968,893	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: FLUORESCENT WATER BASE INK FOR INK-JET RECORDING								
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
	20125400 EE								
9.	To the d	tement and signature.  the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal portugent  es K. Oliff Registration No. 17,075  ip A. Caramanica, Jr. Registration No. 51,528	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: March 24, 2005						

**PATENT REEL: 015959 FRAME: 0611** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Mayuko UMEMURA	(5)	<u>Michiko</u>	AQYAMA	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Masashi TSUDA	(6)	Shunich	i HIGASHIYAMA	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Hideto YAMAZAKI	(7)	Water Account of the Control of the		
		(4)	Hiromitsu SAGO	(8)			
						d valuable considerations paid to eac does assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KA	BUSHIKI KAI	SHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assi				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, non-provisional, divisio	the invention, and onal, continuation, seexamination certific	in all applicat ubstitute, and cates that may	ions for patent including any and a reissue application(s), and all Letter be granted on the invention known a	
(11)		e n	as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, non-provisional, division Patent, extensions, reissues and respectively.	the invention, and onal, continuation, seexamination certific	in all applicat ubstitute, and cates that may	ions for patent including any and a reissue application(s), and all Letter be granted on the invention known a	
(11)	Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreigi	e n	as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, non-provisional, division Patent, extensions, reissues and respectively.	the invention, and onal, continuation, seexamination certificates BASE INK FC	in all applicat ubstitute, and cates that may	ions for patent including any and a reissue application(s), and all Letter be granted on the invention known a RECORDING	
(11) (12)	Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of	e n	as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, non-provisional, division Patent, extensions, reissues and respectively.  FLUORESCENT WATER  (Attorney Docket No. 1	the invention, and onal, continuation, seexamination certificates BASE INK FC	in all applicat ubstitute, and cates that may R INK-JET	ions for patent including any and a reissue application(s), and all Letter be granted on the invention known a RECORDING	
	Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	e n er	as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in provisional, non-provisional, division Patent, extensions, reissues and respectively.  FLUORESCENT WATER  (Attorney Docket No	the invention, and onal, continuation, seexamination certificates BASE INK FC 121569  ve) executed an approximation and provided the invention of the invention	in all applicat ubstitute, and cates that may R INK-JET discation for pate 2005	ions for patent including any and a reissue application(s), and all Letter be granted on the invention known a RECORDING	

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignees may deem necessary.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Mar. 4, 2005	Name of Inventor	Mayuko Umemura	(SEAL)
Date	man. 4, 2005	Name of Inventor	masashi Tsuda	(SEAL)
Date	Max 4, 2005	Name of Inventor _	Ardeto Garagaki	(SEAL)
Date	Mar. 4, 2005	Name of Inventor _	Hiromitia Sago	(SEAL)
Date	mar, 4, 2005		Michiko aoyama	(SEAL)
Date	mar. 4,2005	Name of Inventor	S. Ingashijama	(SEAL)
Date	View III - In the International Internationa	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 03/24/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 015959 FRAME: 0612